

# **Market Announcement**

6 November 2020

## Firefinch Limited (ASX: FFX) – Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Firefinch Limited ('FFX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FFX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 10 November 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

#### **Belinda Giles**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Mall Lithium Limited - ASX:MLL

+61 8 6149 6100

+61 8 6149 6100

W malifithium.com

Suite 18, Level 2, Spectrum Building. 100-104 Railway Road. Subiaco 6008 Western Australia

### **Trading Halt Request**

6 November 2020

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000 tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir / Madam

#### **Request for Trading Halt**

Firefinch Limited (previously called Mali Lithium Limited) ("**Company"**) hereby requests a Trading Halt in its securities from ASX effective immediately (6 November 2020).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises that:

- 1. The Company requests an immediate trading halt to be placed on its securities pending an announcement regarding the completion of the purchase of the Morila Gold Mine.
- 2. The Company requests a trading halt for the purpose of completing the purchase of the Morila Gold Mine.
- 3. The trading halt is to last until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement, or the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 10 November 2020.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

**Your Sincerely** 

Eric Hughes

**Company Secretary** 

Authorised for release by the Executive Chairman.

For Enquiries

Dr Alistair Cowden Executive Chairman Mali Lithium Limited alistair.cowden@malilithium.com +61 419 914 988 Dannika Warburton Director Investability Partners dannika@investability.com.au +61 401 094 261